No.P-17024/4(5)/2017-RC (FMS No 358389)
Government of India
Department of Rural Development
Ministry of Rural Development
Rural Connectivity (RC) Division
Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-1 10001
~ Dated the 21st December, 2020
To,
The Principal Secretary,
Road Construction Department,
Government of Bihar,
Vishveshwaraiya Bhavan,
Bailey Road, Patna- 800015.

Subject: Dropping of PMGSY Road works sanctioned under RCPLWE in 2019-20
(Batch-I) in the State of Bihar-reg '

Sir,

Please refer to your letter No BRRDA (LWE)-O7-44/2018/6102(S) dated 19th
October, 2020 on the subject mentioned above to convey the approval of the Ministry
for dropping of 1 road works and 3 Bridges sanctioned under Batch-I of 2019-20
under Road Connectivity Project Left Wing Extremism Area (RCPLWEA).

Total |Expend
S. Name of Road / Length in MoRD State Cost iture Reason
N Year Bridge Km/m Share Share In Incurr for
In Lakh | In Lakh Lakhs ed dropping
w/S
work of
2019- g:;{”;ga- road the road
1| 20 792411 189 km | 676.18 | 450.78 1126.96| 0 | is being
from Kewal Bigha to done by
Warsligan RWD,
Bihar
Construction of HL :
Bridge on :
2019- T Works
2| 20 [Duwlampur- Kiyajori| .o o | 102.21 68.14 [170.35| 0 | done by
. to Gopidih ( NH-333)
Bridge . RWD
road at chainage4
+380
Construction of HL
Bridge on Works
2019- Dulampur- Kiyajori done by
3 B2'0 to Gopidih ( NH-333) 38.04 m 101.82 67.88 | 169.70 0 RWD
ridge .
road at chainage
6+280
Construction of HL
Work
2019- | Bridge on Dulampur dOI(l);bs
41 20 |- Kiyajori to Gopidih | 63.06 m 195.39 130.26 | 325.65 0 y
Bridge | (NH-333) road at RWD
chainage 8+535
‘ 11.189 km
Total 1 Road & 3 Bridges & 1075.60 | 717.06 |1792.66] 0
139.14 m




2. After dropping, the summary of road/LSB works sanctioned under Batch-I of 2019-
20 under RCPLWEA would be as under:-

Phase Original Sanction Revised Sanction
No. of Cost Length No. of Cost Length
road (Rs in (in km) road (Rs in (in km)
works crore) works crore)*
stt:hz.f Slroads/ | ;g )¢ | 600.85km/ | S0roads/ | /) 4s,, 5813;16/61
34 bridge 2,257.74 m | 31 bridge 1211860 m

* MoRD Share:- 424.214 crore State Share:- 348.1194 crore

3. The above work has been dropped based on the mandatory certificate furnished
by the State stating that no expenditure has been incurred on the said work under
RCPLWEA and no fresh sanction would be sought by the State for this work.
Accordingly, after due examination, the Competent Authority has approved the

proposal of State Government for dropping of above mentioned road work.

4. The details of the 1 road works and 3 Bridges as per OMMAS are given at
Annexure.

S. You are requested to ensure that the above said work is deleted from OMMAS
within 15 days from the date of issue of this letter in consultation with C-DAC.

Yours faithfully,

(M/

Deputy Secretary (RC)
Tele No 011-23388823

Encl: As above

Copy to:-

&

- o K RY1 S’“GH
()  Dr. Alok Kumar, Joint Secretary (M.C)-cum- Nodal Officef"REPLWEA
Construction Department, Govt. of Bihar, Vishveshwaraiya  Bhavan
Road, Patna- 800015. o
Director (Tech.), NRIDA, New Delhi.
Director (P-I), NRIDA with a request to make necessary corrections in the
periodic reports.

(iv)  Director (F&A), NRIDA for information. v

(v)  The Senior Technical Officer, C-DAC, NRIDA with a request to delete the road

works from OMMAS.

(i)

(i)

Copy for information to:

PS to MRD/ PPS to SRD/PPS to AS (RD)/PPS to JS (RC).



Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana
Road List for Attachment With Drop Letter

Drop Letter No :P-17024/4(5)/2017-RC Drop Date : 21/12/2020  State : Bihar

Sr.No. ' Core Network No. Name of Road / Bridge - Sanction Year Batch

1 2 3 4 5

Long Span Bridge Proposals
District- Jamui
Block- Chakai
1 - Construction of HL. 2019 - 2020 1
Bridge in Dutampur-

Kiyajori to Gopidih (NH-
333) Road at CH 4.380

2 - Construction of HL 2019 - 2020 1
Bridge on Dulampur-
Kiyajori-Gopidih (NH-333
} Road at CH 6.280

3 - Construction of High 2019 - 2020 1
Level Bridge on
Dulampur-Kiyajori to
Gopidih {NH-333) Road
At (Ch-8.535)

Block Chakai Totat
District Jamui Totat

Long Span Bridge Proposals Total
Grand Total

%. uq, {8 /K M. SINGH

39 | Deputy Secretary

A FE /G nment of india
wEr P BIEG  Minsin of Rural Development
g w3 r'shi Bhawan, New Deihi

Approved by MORD : Yes  Approved Date : 21/12/2020

Note : All Costs are in Lakhs and Lengths are in Kms.

Collaboration  Category Road (Kms) / Carriage Stage Const. CDWork MoRD Cost (Rs . State Cost
Lacs)

(NAJ) Bridge (Mtrs)
Length
6 7 8
Road Upgarde 38.040
Connectivity
Project for Left
Wing Extremism
(RCPLWE)
Road Upgarde 38.040
Connectivity
Project for Left
Wing Extremism
(RCPLWE)
Road Upgarde 63.060
Connectivity
Project for Left
Wing Extremism
(RCPLWE)
139.140
139.140
139.140
Total Road
Length:0.000
Kims
Total LSB
Length:
139.140 Mtrs

Way

Width

0.000: Complete

0.000. Complete

0.000° Complete

(Nos)

11

0

© o o o

1

2

102.21

101.82

195.39

399.42
399.42
399.42
399.42

(Including
Additional

: State Share)

{Rs Lacs)
13

68.14

67.88

130.26

266.28
266.28
266.28
266.28

Total Cost - Maint. Cost

(including
Additional
State Share)
{Rs Lacs)

14

170.35

169.70

325.65

665.70
665.70
665.70
665.70

(Rs Lacs)

9.59

9.55

10.86

29.99
29.99
29.99
29.99
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Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana
Road List for Attachment With Drop Letter

Drop Letter No :P-17024/4(5)/2017-RC

Sr.No. . Core Network No. Name of Road / Bridge = Sanction Year

Drop Date : 21/12/2020

Approved by MORD : Yes  Approved Date : 21/12/2020

Note : All Costs are in Lakhs and Lengths are in Kms.

Collaboration  Category .. Road (Kms) / Carriage = Stage Const. | CD Work : MoRD Cast (Rs = State Cost

Total Cost Maint. Cost

NV) Bridge (Mtrs) . Way {Nos) Lacs) (ncluding {Including {Rs Lacs)
Length Width Additional Additionat
State Share) State Share)
{Rs Lacs) {Rs Lacs)
1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 15
Long wor_.. Bridge Proposals
District- Jamui
Block- Chakai
1 - Construction of HL 2019 - 2020 Road Upgarde 38.040 0.000° Complete [} 102.21 68.14 170.35 9.59
Bridge in Dutampur- Connectivity
Kiyajori to Gopidih (NH- Project for Left
333) Road at CH 4.380 Wing Extremism
(RCPLWE)
2 Construction of HL 2019 - 2020 Road Upgarde 38.040 0.000 Complete 0 101.82 67.88 169.70 9.55
Bridge on Dulampur- Connectivity
Kiyajori-Gopidih (NH-333 Project for Left
} Road at CH 6.280 Wing Extremism
(RCPLWE)
3 Construction of High 2019 - 2020 Road Upgarde 63.060 0.000- Complete 0 195.39 130.26 325.65 10.86
Level Bridge on Connectivity .
Dulampur-Kiyajori to Project for Left
Gopidih {(NH-333) Road Wing Extremism
At (Ch-8.535) (RCPLWE)
Block Chakai Total 139.140 ] 399.42 266.28 665.70 29.99
District Jamui Total 139.140 [\ 399.42 266.28 ,00.1-.#0 29.99
Long Span Bridge Proposals Total 139.140 [} 399.42 266.28 665.70 29.99
Grand Total Total Road (4] 399.42 266.28 665.70 29.99
Length:0.000
Kms
Total LSB
Length:
139.140 Mtrs
:
§
o -
N .
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