## No.P-17024/4(5)/2017-RC (FMS No 358389) Government of India

## Department of Rural Development Ministry of Rural Development Rural Connectivity (RC) Division

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 Dated the 21st December, 2020

To,

The Principal Secretary,
Road Construction Department,
Government of Bihar,
Vishveshwaraiya Bhavan,
Bailey Road, Patna- 800015.

Subject: Dropping of PMGSY Road works sanctioned under RCPLWE in 2019-20 (Batch-I) in the State of Bihar-reg

Sir,

Please refer to your letter No BRRDA (LWE)-07-44/2018/6102(s) dated 19<sup>th</sup> October, 2020 on the subject mentioned above to convey the approval of the Ministry for dropping of 1 road works and 3 Bridges sanctioned under Batch-I of 2019-20 under Road Connectivity Project Left Wing Extremism Area (RCPLWEA).

S	I Vaa-	Name of Road / Bridge	Length in Km/m	MoRD Share In Lakh	State Share In Lakh	Total Cost In Lakhs	Expend iture Incurr ed	Reason for dropping
1	2019- 20	Nawada- Pakribarwan road from Kewal Bigha to Warsligan	11.189 km	676.18	450.78	1126.96	0	W/S work of the road is being done by RWD, Bihar
2	2019- 20 Bridge	Construction of HL Bridge on Dulampur- Kiyajori to Gopidih (NH-333) road at chainage4 +380	38.040 m	102.21	68.14	170.35	0	Works done by RWD
3	2019- 20 Bridge	Construction of HL Bridge on Dulampur- Kiyajori to Gopidih (NH-333) road at chainage 6+280	38.04 m	101.82	67.88	169.70	0	Works done by RWD
4	2019- 20 Bridge	Construction of HL Bridge on Dulampur – Kiyajori to Gopidih (NH-333) road at chainage 8+535	63.06 m	195.39	130.26	325.65	0	Works done by RWD
	Total 1	Road & 3 Bridges	11.189 km & 139.14 m	1075.60	717.06	1792.66	0	

2. After dropping, the summary of road/LSB works sanctioned under Batch-I of 2019-20 under RCPLWEA would be as under:-

Phase	Ori	iginal San	ection	R	evised Sanct	ion
	No. of road works	Cost (Rs in crore)	Length (in km)	No. of road works	Cost (Rs in crore)*	Length (in km)
2019-20 Batch-I	51roads/ 34 bridge	790.26	600.85 km/ 2,257.74 m	50 roads/ 31 bridge	772.3334*	589.661 km/ 2118.60 m

\* MoRD Share: 424.214 crore

State Share: 348.1194 crore

- 3. The above work has been dropped based on the mandatory certificate furnished by the State stating that no expenditure has been incurred on the said work under RCPLWEA and no fresh sanction would be sought by the State for this work. Accordingly, after due examination, the Competent Authority has approved the proposal of State Government for dropping of above mentioned road work.
- 4. The details of the 1 road works and 3 Bridges as per OMMAS are given at **Annexure.**
- 5. You are requested to ensure that the above said work is deleted from OMMAS within 15 days from the date of issue of this letter in consultation with C-DAC.

Yours faithfully.

Encl: As above

(KM'.Singh)

Deputy Secretary (RC) Tele No 011-23388823

### Copy to:-

(i) Dr. Alok Kumar, Joint Secretary (M.C)-cum- Nodal Officer Rept K. M. SINGH Construction Department, Govt. of Bihar, Vishveshwaraiya Bhavan, a Bailey Road, Patna- 800015.

(ii) Director (Tech.), NRIDA, New Delhi.

(iii) Director (P-I), NRIDA with a request to make necessary corrections in the periodic reports.

(iv) Director (F&A), NRIDA for information.

(v) The Senior Technical Officer, C-DAC, NRIDA with a request to delete the road works from OMMAS.

### Copy for information to:

PS to MRD/ PPS to SRD/PPS to AS (RD)/PPS to JS (RC).

## Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

# Road List for Attachment With Drop Letter

							·				<b>-</b> .	\$. *
	ş	ue uede flaren	A DELO	Dietel	!:			Block- Chakai	District- Jamui	Long Span Bridge Proposals	N .	Core Network No.
	Grand local	Long spen prioge Proposals Total		Block Chakat Total	Construction of High Level Bridge on Dulampur-Kiyajori to Gopidih (NH-333) Road At (Ch-8.535)	Construction of HL Bridge on Dulampur- Kiyajori-Gopidih (NH-333 ) Road at CH 6.280	Construction of HL Bridge in Dulampur- Kiyajori to Gopidih (NH- 333) Road at CH 4.380			roposals	<b>w</b>	Sr. No. Core Network No. Name of Road / Bridge Sanction Year
					2019 - 2020	2019 - 2020	2019 - 2020				•	Sanction Year
			*			_	: 				<b>o</b> n 1	Batch
					Road Connectivity Project for Left Wing Extremism (RCPLWE)	Road Connectivity Project for Left Wing Extremism (RCPLWE)	Road Connectivity Project for Left Wing Extremism (RCPLWE)				<b>&gt;</b>	Collaboration
					Upgarde	Upgarde	Upgarde			1	7	Category (N/U)
Kms Total LSB	Total Road Length: 0.000	139.140	139,140	139.140	63.060	38.040	38.040			•	•	Road (Kms) / Bridge (Mtrs) Length
					0.000	0.000	0.000				•	Carriage Way Width
					Complete	Complete	Complete			ā	<b>:</b>	Stage Const. CD Work (Nos)
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			-		CD Work (Nos)
	399.42	399.42	399.42	399.42	195.39	101.82	102.21			12	:	MoRD Cost (Rs Lacs)
	266.28	266.28	266.28	266.28	130.26	67.88	68.14			ä	(Rs Lacs)	State Cost (Including Additional
	665.70	665.70	665.70	665.70	325.65	169.70	170.35				(Rs Lacs)	Total Cost (Including Additional
	29.99	29.99	29.99	29.99	10.86	9.55	9.59			- <b>3</b>		Maint: Cost (Rs Lacs)

June

के. एम. सिंह /K. M. SINGH उप सिंच /Deputy Secretary भारत मरबार/Government of India ग्रामेण विवास मंत्रालय/Ministry of Rural Development कृषि भन्न नई हिल्ली Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi



Generated On: 21/12/2020 11:12 AM

## Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

# Road List for Attachment With Drop Letter

29.99	665.70	266.28	399.42	•			Total Road Length: 0.000 Kms					Grand Total	ହ	٠.
29.99			399.42	•			139.140					Long Span Bridge Proposals Total	Long Span Br	
29.99	665.70	266.28	399.42	0			139.140					District Jamui Total	Distric	
29.99	665.70	266.28	399.42	0			139.140					Block Chakai Totai	Block	
10.86	325.65	130.26	195.39	٥	0.000 Complete	0.000	63.060	Upgarde	Road Connectivity Project for Left Wing Extremism (RCPLWE)	. <del>-</del>	2019 - 2020	Construction of High Level Bridge on Dulampur-Klyajori to Gopidih (NH-333) Road At (Ch-8.535)		w
9.55	169.70	67.88	101.82	. 0	Complete	0.000	38,040	Upgarde	Road Connectivity Project for Left Wing Extremism (RCPLWE)	-	2019 - 2020	Construction of HL Bridge on Dulampur- Klyajori-Gopidih (NH-333 ) Road at CH 6.280		ю
9.59	170.35	68.14	102.21	0	Complete	0.000	38,040	Upgarde	Road Connectivity Project for Left Wing Extremism (RCPLWE)		2019 - 2020	Construction of HL Bridge in Dulampur- Klyajori to Gopidih (NH- 333) Road at CH 4.380		
													Block- Chakai	
													District- Jamui	
												rogosals	Long Span Bridge Proposals	
3	2	#	2	=	8	•	00	7	•	<b>5</b> 1	•	w	2	-
Maint. Cost (Rs Lacs)	Total Cost (Including Additional State Share) (Rs Lacs)	State Cost (Including Additional State Share) (Rs Lacs)	MoRD Cost (Rs.	(Nos)	Stage Const. CD Work (Nos)	Way Whath	(N/U) Bridge (Mtrs) / Length	(N/J)	Collaboration	Sign	Sanction Year	VICE TRANSPORT AND A PARTY OF A P		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,



